VERIFICATION
of conformity with
European EMC Directive
No. E970207
Document holder: CYPRESS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Type of equipment: 1x8 HDMI 1.3 Splitter, 1x4 HDMI 1.3 Splitter, 1x2 HDMI 1.3 Splitter
Type designation: CLUX-18E, CLUX-14EP, CLUX-14E, CLUX-12E
A sample of the equipment has been tested for CE-marking according to the EMC Directive, 2004/108/EC Standard(s)
used for showing compliance with the essential requirements of the directive:
EMC Standard(s):
EN 55022: 2006 Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006 PASS
EN 61000-3-3:1995+A1: 2001+A2: 2005 PASS
EN 55024: 1998+A1: 2001+A2: 2003 Performance Criterion
EN 61000-4-2: 1995+A1: 1998+A2: 2001 B
EN 61000-4-3: 2006 A
EN 61000-4-4: 2004 B
EN 61000-4-5: 2006 B
EN 61000-4-6: 2004 A
EN 61000-4-8: 1993+A1: 2001 A
EN 61000-4-11: 2004 B
The referred test report(s) show that the product fulfills the requirements in the EMC Directive for CE marking. On this
basis, together with the manufacturer’s own documented production control, the manufacturer (or his European authorized
representative) can in his EC Declaration of Conformity verify compliance with the EMC Directive.
Signed for and on behalf of
PEP Testing Laboratory
Date: AUG. 27, 2008 M. Y. Tsui / President